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TENTH PACIFIC STATISTICS STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING 
 (Nadi, Fiji, 25-29 May 2015) 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Cook Islands 

 
Ms Taggy Tangimeatua 
Government Statistician 
Statistics Office, Ministry of Finance 
Cook Islands 
Ph: (682) 29511 
Email: taggy.tangimetua@cookislands.gov.ck 
 
 

Fiji Mr Epeli Waqavonovono 
Government Statistician 
Fiji  Bureau  of  Statistics, 
Levels  2-5  Ratu Sukuna House, 
Corner of Macarthur Street And Victoria Parade, 
Suva, 
Fiji. 
Email: epeliw@statsfiji.gov.fj 
 
 

Guam 
 

Mr. Jesse John Rojas 
GIS Manager 
Guam Coastal Management Program 
Bureau of Statistics & Plans 
777 Route 4, Suite 5A, Phase II Complex 
Sinajana, Guam 96910 
Email: jesse.rojas@bsp.guam.gov 
 
 

Nauru 
 

Mr. Ipia Gadabu 
Director of Statistics 
Ministry of Finance, Bureau of Statistics, 
Nauru 
Email: Error! Not a valid link. 
 

Palau 
 

Mr. Casmir Remengesau 
Director 
Bureau of Budget & Planning 
Ministry of Finance 
P.O. Box 6011 
Koror, Republic of Palau 96940 
Email: Casmirer@gmail.com 
 
 

PNG 
 

Ms Maria- Louise Wau 
A/ First Assistant Secretary 
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Policy & Budgets Division 
Dept. of National Planning & Monitoring 
P O Box 631 
Level 3, Vulupindi Haus 
WAIGANI 
National Capital District 
Email:  maria_wau@planning.gov.pg 
 
 

Samoa 
 

Ms Maliliga Pisila Sefululua Vasa 
Principal Sector Planning Officer  
Economic Planning and Policy Division  
Ministry of Finance  
Central Bank Building  
Beach Road  
Apia 
Email: maliliga.peseta@mof.gov.ws 
 
 

Tokelau 
 

Mr. Kele Lui 
National Statistician 
Tokelau National Statistics Office 
Office of the Council for the Ongoing Government of Tokelau 
P.O.Box 3298 
SNPF Plaza 
Apia, SAMOA 
Email: tua5fafau@lesamoa.net 
 
 

Vanuatu 
 

Mr. Simil Johnson 
Acting Director General 
Ministry of Finance, Economic And management 
Vanuatu 
Email: sjohnson@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS 
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Australia Bureau of Statistics  
 

Jonathan Palmer 
Deputy Australian Statistician 
Email: Jonathan.palmer@abs.gov.au 
 
Cyril Dubois 
Email: Cyril.dubois@abs.gov.au 
 
 
 

Australian Development Bank 
 

Laisasa Tora  
Country Economist  
Email: ltora@adb.org 
 
 

Department of Foreign Affairs and 
Trade 
 

Perry Head 
Director Fisheries and Environment Section 
Email: perry.head@dfat.gov.au 
 
 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs andTtrade 
 

Jason Symons 
Development Strategy and Effectivness 
195 Lambton Quay,  
Private Mail Bag 18-901, 
Wellington, New Zealand 
6160 
Email: Jason.symons@mfat.govt.nz 
 
 
Mehaka Rountree 
Development Strategy and Effectivness 
195 Lambton Quay,  
Private Mail Bag 18-901, 
Wellington, New Zealand 
6160 
Email: Mehaka.rountree@mfat.govt.nz 
 
 

New Zealand Statistics Office 
 

Andrew Tideswell 
Manager   
Statistical Education, Customer Strategy and Delivery 
Statistics New Zealand 
Email:  Andrew.tideswell@stats.govt.nz 
 
Vince Galvin 
Chief Methodologist 
Statistics New Zealand 
Email: vince.galvine@stats.govt.nz 
 
 
 
 
 

Pacific Financial Technical Assistance Scott Roger 
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Centre (PFTAC) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Pacific Community 

Co-ordinator 
Pacific Financial Technical Assistance 
Centre (PFTAC) 
Email: sroger@imf.org 
 
 
 
Gerald Haberkorn 
Director Statistics Development Division   
Email: geraldh@spc.int 
 
 

Pacific Island Forum Secretatriat  
 

Resina Katafono 
MDGs Regional Adviser 
Pacific Island Forum Secretatriat  
Email: resinak@forumsec.org 
 

 
United Nations Economic Jilian Campbell 
And Social Commission for Aisa Statistician 
And the Pacific (UNESCAP)  Email: Campbell7@un.org 
 
 
 
University of the South Pacific 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
World Bank 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friend of the Chair 
 

 
 
 
Manoj Pandey 
Fellow in Official Statistics and Program Coordinator-OS 
Laucala Campus 
USP 
Email: manojkp23@gmail.com 
 
Alessio Cangiano 
Senior Lecturer 
School of Economics 
USP 
Email: Alessio.cangiano@usp.ac.fj 
 
 
Manohar Sharma 
Senior Economist 
World Bank 
Email: msharma5@worldbank.org 
 
 
 
Len Cook 
71 Glen Roas 
Kelburn, Wellington 
New Zealand 6012 
Phone: +644 4 475 7077 
Email: len-cook@xtra.co.au 
 
 
  

 
 
 
  

Secretariat: 
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Chief of Staff   Patricia Sachs-Cornish 

Email: patriciasc@spc.int 
 
 
TYPSS Coordinater   Karen Komiti 
(Designate)   Email: kpunivalu@yahoo.com 
 
 
PSSC Rapportuer  Rajan Sami  
    Email: communiquefiji@gmail.com 
 
Project Assistant  Charnele Beddoes 
    Email: charneleb@spc.int 
  


